WIRELESS FIXED GAS DETECTOR
T C D 5 0 - B - 0 6
™
2
Specifications
Sensor
Operating Temperature:
-40°F (-40°C) to 149°F (65°C)

3 Whichever is greater
3
how to order
                                                                           TCD50      H                                    1                     A                      03     ORDER
   CODE           DESCRIPTION
VANGUARD GAS DETECTOR DESIGNATION
TCD50 Base Transmitter; includes enclosure, operating system.
STEP 1 - CHOOSE COMMUNICATIONS
H WirelessHART Protocol
STEP 2 - CHOOSE ANTENNA
1  2.4 GHz antenna
STEP 3 - CHOOSE FLEXmount™ OPTION
A Standard Mount (2” pipe mount)
B Magnetic Mount
C Universal Mount
STEP 4 - CHOOSE                             OPTION
00 No sensor
03  Methane (CH4)
04  Hydrogen Sulfide (H2S)
05 Carbon Monoxide (CO)
06 Ammonia (NH3)
07 Propane (C3H8)
STEP 5 - CHOOSE A BATTERY*
6361-807 Battery pack containing two lithium battery cells; 7.2V operating voltage
STEP 6 - CHOOSE A CALIBRATION KIT*
62169-50 Gas Calibration Kit including Cap and Regulator
FLEXsense™
OptionCommunications Antenna
FLEXsense™
Model N. America Europe International
TCD50H1XXX
Class I Div. 1, Groups C & D, T4
USA: Class I, Zone 1, AEx db ia [ia] IIB T4 Gb
Enclosure Type 4X, IP66†
Canada: Class I, Zone 1, Ex db ia [ia] IIB T4 Gb
-40°C < Ta < +65°C††
ITS 16 ATEX 18474
II 2 (2) G Ex db ia [ia] IIB T4 Gb
IP66†
-40°C < Tamb < +65°C††
IECEx ETL 16.0016
Ex db ia [ia] IIB T4 Gb
IP66†
-40°C < Tamb < +65°C††
*Ordered as a seperate line item
†Enclosure Type 4X and/or IP66 rating excludes sensor.
††Ambient operating temperature range may vary with sensor type.
UE declarations and third-party issued agency certifications are available for download at:  www.ueonline.com/prod_approval.
Product Approvals & Ratings
Compliance to Standards
The device has been certified in accordance with the applicable requirements of the standards listed on page 5 of the
installation and maintenance manual.
Vanguard Wireless Fixed Gas Detector
Certified for hazardous locations.
4
Dimensional Drawings
FLEXmount™ Bracket Options
Magnetic Mount Front
View
Magnetic Mount Side View Universal Mount
Isometric View
Calibration kit
915.9mm
36in
71.1mm
2.75in
95.3mm
3.75in
49mm
2in
79.4mm
3.125in
NEOPRENE TUBING